**Document:** Change in Notice of Public Hearing, **Register Page Number:** 28 IR 3609 **Source:** September 1, 2005, Indiana Register, Volume 28, Number 12

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

## TITLE 876 INDIANA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

## LSA Document #05-49

The Indiana Real Estate Commission gives notice that the date of the public hearing for consideration of final adoption of LSA Document #05-49, printed at 28 IR 2808, has been changed. The changed Notice of Public Hearing appears below:

## Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24, notice is hereby given that on **September 22, 2005**, at 10:15 a.m., at the Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W064, Indianapolis, Indiana the Indiana Real Estate Commission will hold a public hearing on proposed amendments to allow an approved distance learning continuing education course to be conducted in a facility that is also used as a broker or salesperson office, to allow instruction for an approved distance learning education course to be more than eight hours of instruction in one day, to establish distance learning education requirements and procedures for real estate salespersons and brokers, and to establish the requirements and procedures for distance learning education providers.

The Indiana Real Estate Commission has the authority to adopt rules regarding continuing education requirements for real estate salespersons and real estate brokers. These proposed rules allow real estate salespersons and real estate brokers to complete their continuing education requirements by utilizing distance education courses as opposed to the historical classroom setting. These rules will have no additional costs on the regulated entities.

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W072 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection.

Frances L. Kelly Acting Executive Director Indiana Professional Licensing Agency